

W. Orange St. Improvements - Chagrin Falls -- 05291
Bid Opening Date: 8/4/05
Bid Summary

Company Name	City	Work Phone	Contract A	Contract B	Contract C
Burton Scot Contractors, LLC	Burton	(440) 338-6109	1,419,198.02	1,000,816.50	444,938.52
Gironda, Vito & Bros. Inc.	Akron	(330) 630-9399	1,596,517.40	1,050,579.50	607,482.90

H:\2005\05291\SPEC\bidsummary.doc

West Orange Street Improvements
Village of Chagrin Falls
Bid Opening Date: August 04, 2005
Bid Tabulation Summary
Contract A - W. Orange, E. Washington, River, and West Streets
Project No. 05291

LIST OF TOTALS

NOTE: Bidders Informal Totals appear if different than bid tab calculated total.

	<u>Name</u>	<u>Calculated Total</u>	<u>Bidder's Informal Totals</u>
1.	Burton Scot Contractors, LLC	\$1,419,198.02	
2.	Vito Gironda & Bros. Inc.	\$1,596,517.40	

West Orange Street Improvements
Village of Chagrin Falls
Bid Opening Date: August 04, 2005
Bid Tabulation Summary
Contract A - W. Orange, E. Washington, River, and West Streets
Project No. 05291

LIST OF BIDDERS

BIDDER

- 1 Burton Scot Contractors, LLC
14728 Maplewood Dr.
PO Box 709
Burton, OH 44021
Phone number: (440) 338-6109

- 2 Vito Gironda & Bros. Inc.
1130 Brittain Rd.
Akron, OH 44305
Phone number: (330) 630-9399

West Orange Street Improvements
 Village of Chagrin Falls
 Bid Opening Date: August 04, 2005
 Bid Tabulation Summary
 Contract A - W. Orange, E. Washington, River, and West Streets
 Project No. 05291

LIST OF ALL ITEMS

NOTE: Bidders Informal unit price or item total appear if different than bid tab calculated price.

<u>Bidders</u>	<u>Labor</u>	<u>Material</u>	<u>Calculated Unit Price</u>	<u>Bidder's Informal Unit Price</u>	<u>Calculated Line Item Total</u>	<u>Bidder's Informal Line Item Total</u>
1. 1.00 LUMP OF (103) PRECONSTRUCTION VIDEO TAPE DOCUMENTATION, AS PER PLAN						
Burton Scot Contractors, LLC	\$8,000.00	\$0.00	\$8,000.00		\$8,000.00	
Vito Gironda & Bros. Inc.	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00		\$1,000.00	
2. 1,360.00 FOOT OF (202) PORTIONS OF STRUCTURE REMOVED, AS PER PLAN						
Burton Scot Contractors, LLC	\$60.00	\$0.00	\$60.00		\$81,600.00	
Vito Gironda & Bros. Inc.	\$14.00	\$1.00	\$15.00		\$20,400.00	
3. 380.00 FOOT OF (202) GUARDRAIL REMOVED, AS PER PLAN						
Burton Scot Contractors, LLC	\$5.00	\$0.00	\$5.00		\$1,900.00	
Vito Gironda & Bros. Inc.	\$9.00	\$1.00	\$10.00		\$3,800.00	
4. 13.60 STATION OF (203) LINEAR GRADING, AS PER PLAN						
Burton Scot Contractors, LLC	\$300.00	\$0.00	\$300.00		\$4,080.00	
Vito Gironda & Bros. Inc.	\$3,700.00	\$100.00	\$3,800.00		\$51,680.00	
5. 1,360.00 FOOT OF (606) GUARDRAIL, TIMBER, STEEL BACKED, TYPE A, AS PER PLAN						
Burton Scot Contractors, LLC	\$45.00	\$35.00	\$80.00		\$108,800.00	
Vito Gironda & Bros. Inc.	\$45.00	\$45.00	\$90.00		\$122,400.00	
6. 1,360.00 FOOT OF (609) COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE 2, AS PER PLAN						
Burton Scot Contractors, LLC	\$12.50	\$15.00	\$27.50		\$37,400.00	
Vito Gironda & Bros. Inc.	\$24.00	\$10.00	\$34.00		\$46,240.00	
7. 8.00 EACH OF (638) CONNECTION TO EXISTING WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAN						
Burton Scot Contractors, LLC	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,500.00		\$20,000.00	
Vito Gironda & Bros. Inc.	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00		\$24,000.00	
8. 1,600.00 FOOT OF (638) 8 INCH WATER MAIN DUCTILE IRON PIPE ANSI CLASS 52, PUSH-ON JOINTS AND FITTINGS						
Burton Scot Contractors, LLC	\$30.00	\$30.00	\$60.00		\$96,000.00	
Vito Gironda & Bros. Inc.	\$66.00	\$50.00	\$116.00		\$185,600.00	

West Orange Street Improvements
 Village of Chagrin Falls
 Bid Opening Date: August 04, 2005
 Bid Tabulation Summary
 Contract A - W. Orange, E. Washington, River, and West Streets
 Project No. 05291

LIST OF ALL ITEMS

NOTE: Bidders Informal unit price or item total appear if different than bid tab calculated price.

Bidders	Labor	Material	Calculated Unit Price	Bidders Informal	
				Unit Price	Total
				Calculated Line Item Total	Bidder's Informal Line Item Total
9. 800.00 FOOT OF (638) 12 INCH WATER MAIN DUCTILE IRON PIPE ANSI CLASS 52, PUSH-ON JOINTS AND FITTINGS					
Burton Scot Contractors, LLC	\$40.00	\$45.00	\$85.00	\$68,000.00	
Vito Gironda & Bros. Inc.	\$68.00	\$55.00	\$123.00	\$98,400.00	
10. 15.00 EACH OF (638) 1 INCH COPPER SERVICE BRANCH (LONG), AS PER PLAN					
Burton Scot Contractors, LLC	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$21,000.00	
Vito Gironda & Bros. Inc.	\$1,100.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,400.00	\$36,000.00	
11. 10.00 EACH OF (638) 1 INCH COPPER SERVICE BRANCH (SHORT), AS PER PLAN					
Burton Scot Contractors, LLC	\$400.00	\$450.00	\$850.00	\$8,500.00	
Vito Gironda & Bros. Inc.	\$1,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$23,000.00	
12. 1.00 EACH OF (638) 2 INCH COPPER SERVICE BRANCH (LONG), AS PER PLAN					
Burton Scot Contractors, LLC	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	
Vito Gironda & Bros. Inc.	\$1,600.00	\$1,400.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	
13. 1.00 EACH OF (638) 2 INCH COPPER SERVICE BRANCH (SHORT), AS PER PLAN					
Burton Scot Contractors, LLC	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	
Vito Gironda & Bros. Inc.	\$1,500.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00	
14. 12.00 EACH OF (638) 8 INCH GATE VALVE AND VALVE BOX					
Burton Scot Contractors, LLC	\$400.00	\$300.00	\$700.00	\$8,400.00	
Vito Gironda & Bros. Inc.	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$18,000.00	
15. 7.00 EACH OF (638) 12 INCH GATE VALVE AND VALVE BOX					
Burton Scot Contractors, LLC	\$650.00	\$600.00	\$1,250.00	\$8,750.00	
Vito Gironda & Bros. Inc.	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,250.00	\$15,750.00	
16. 5.00 EACH OF (638) 6 INCH FIRE HYDRANT, AS PER PLAN					
Burton Scot Contractors, LLC	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$15,000.00	
Vito Gironda & Bros. Inc.	\$1,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$17,500.00	

West Orange Street Improvements
 Village of Chagrin Falls
 Bid Opening Date: August 04, 2005
 Bid Tabulation Summary
 Contract A - W. Orange, E. Washington, River, and West Streets
 Project No. 05291

LIST OF ALL ITEMS

NOTE: Bidders Informal unit price or item total appear if different than bid tab calculated price.

Bidders	Labor	Material	Calculated Unit Price	Bidders Informal Unit Price	Calculated Line Item Total	Bidders Informal Line Item Total
17. 4.00 EACH OF (638) FIRE HYDRANT & VALVE BOX REMOVED FOR STORAGE, AS PER PLAN						
Burton Scot Contractors, LLC	\$300.00	\$50.00	\$350.00		\$1,400.00	
Vito Gironda & Bros. Inc.	\$750.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00		\$4,000.00	
18. 3.00 EACH OF (638) 8 INCH WATERMAIN LOWERING, AS PER PLAN						
Burton Scot Contractors, LLC	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00		\$9,000.00	
Vito Gironda & Bros. Inc.	\$3,000.00	\$500.00	\$3,500.00		\$10,500.00	
19. 1.00 EACH OF (638) 12 INCH WATERMAIN LOWERING, AS PER PLAN						
Burton Scot Contractors, LLC	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00		\$10,000.00	
Vito Gironda & Bros. Inc.	\$3,500.00	\$500.00	\$4,000.00		\$4,000.00	
20. 1.00 LUMP OF (638) ABANDON EXISTING WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAN						
Burton Scot Contractors, LLC	\$5,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$8,000.00		\$8,000.00	
Vito Gironda & Bros. Inc.	\$4,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00		\$5,000.00	
21. 225.00 FOOT OF (625) DUCT BANK; TWO DUCTS X 5 INCH, AS PER PLAN						
Burton Scot Contractors, LLC	\$35.00	\$35.00	\$70.00		\$15,750.00	
Vito Gironda & Bros. Inc.	\$25.00	\$30.00	\$55.00		\$12,375.00	
22. 375.00 FOOT OF (603) 6 INCH SANITARY SEWER LATERAL, AS PER PLAN						
Burton Scot Contractors, LLC	\$35.00	\$30.00	\$65.00		\$24,375.00	
Vito Gironda & Bros. Inc.	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$100.00		\$37,500.00	
23. 5.00 EACH OF (603) 6 INCH SANITARY SEWER LATERAL WYE REPLACEMENT, AS PER PLAN						
Burton Scot Contractors, LLC	\$150.00	\$100.00	\$250.00		\$1,250.00	
Vito Gironda & Bros. Inc.	\$450.00	\$50.00	\$500.00		\$2,500.00	
24. 15.00 EACH OF (603) 6 INCH SANITARY SEWER TEST TEE/CLEAN-OUT AND RISER, AS PER PLAN						
Burton Scot Contractors, LLC	\$150.00	\$100.00	\$250.00		\$3,750.00	
Vito Gironda & Bros. Inc.	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00		\$15,000.00	

West Orange Street Improvements
 Village of Chagrin Falls
 Bid Opening Date: August 04, 2005
 Bid Tabulation Summary
 Contract A - W. Orange, E. Washington, River, and West Streets
 Project No. 05291

LIST OF ALL ITEMS

NOTE: Bidders Informal unit price or item total appear if different than bid tab calculated price.

Bidders	Labor	Material	Calculated Unit Price	Bidder's Informal Unit Price	Calculated Line Item Total	Bidder's Informal Line Item Total
25. 100.00 FOOT OF (603) 6 INCH STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN Burton Scot Contractors, LLC Vito Gironda & Bros. Inc.	\$20.00 \$20.00	\$15.00 \$20.00	\$35.00 \$40.00		\$3,500.00 \$4,000.00	
26. 4.00 EACH OF (603) 6 INCH STORM SEWER TEST TEE/CLEAN OUT AND RISER, AS PER PLAN Burton Scot Contractors, LLC Vito Gironda & Bros. Inc.	\$100.00 \$300.00	\$100.00 \$300.00	\$200.00 \$600.00		\$800.00 \$2,400.00	
27. 1,306.00 FOOT OF (603) 8 INCH CONDUIT INTERNAL TELEVISION INSPECTION, INCLUDING LIGHT CLEANING, AS PER PLAN Burton Scot Contractors, LLC Vito Gironda & Bros. Inc.	\$0.80 \$1.50	\$0.65 \$0.15	\$1.45 \$1.65		\$1,893.70 \$2,154.90	
28. 354.00 FOOT OF (603) 8 INCH - 15 INCH STORM SEWER HEAVY CLEANING, AS PER PLAN Burton Scot Contractors, LLC Vito Gironda & Bros. Inc.	\$1.26 \$2.25	\$1.00 \$0.25	\$2.26 \$2.50		\$800.04 \$885.00	
29. 626.00 FOOT OF (603) 8 INCH - 15 INCH SANITARY SEWER HEAVY CLEANING, AS PER PLAN Burton Scot Contractors, LLC Vito Gironda & Bros. Inc.	\$0.80 \$1.25	\$0.48 \$0.25	\$1.28 \$1.50		\$801.28 \$939.00	
30. 1.00 EACH OF (603) 8 INCH CONDUIT POINT REPAIR, AS PER PLAN Burton Scot Contractors, LLC Vito Gironda & Bros. Inc.	\$4,000.00 \$2,500.00	\$2,000.00 \$1,000.00	\$6,000.00 \$3,500.00		\$6,000.00 \$3,500.00	
31. 1.00 EACH OF (603) 12 INCH CONDUIT POINT REPAIR, AS PER PLAN Burton Scot Contractors, LLC Vito Gironda & Bros. Inc.	\$4,000.00 \$2,500.00	\$2,500.00 \$1,500.00	\$6,500.00 \$4,000.00		\$6,500.00 \$4,000.00	
32. 20.00 FOOT OF (603) CONDUIT POINT REPAIRS, ADDITIONAL FOOTAGE, CONTINGENCY, AS PER PLAN, AS DIRECTED Burton Scot Contractors, LLC Vito Gironda & Bros. Inc.	\$125.00 \$100.00	\$100.00 \$50.00	\$225.00 \$150.00		\$4,500.00 \$3,000.00	

West Orange Street Improvements
 Village of Chagrin Falls
 Bid Opening Date: August 04, 2005
 Bid Tabulation Summary
 Contract A - W. Orange, E. Washington, River, and West Streets
 Project No. 05291

LIST OF ALL ITEMS

NOTE: Bidders Informal unit price or item total appear if different than bid tab calculated price.

Bidders	Labor	Material	Calculated Unit Price	Bidders Informal	
				Unit Price	Total
				Calculated Line Item Total	Bidder's Informal Line Item Total
33. 1,177.00 FOOT OF (603) 8 INCH CURED-IN-PLACE PIPE LINING, AS PER PLAN					
Burton Scot Contractors, LLC	\$15.00	\$23.00	\$38.00	\$44,726.00	
Vito Gironda & Bros. Inc.	\$43.00	\$24.00	\$67.00	\$78,859.00	
34. 819.00 FOOT OF (603) 12 INCH CURED-IN-PLACE PIPE LINING, AS PER PLAN					
Burton Scot Contractors, LLC	\$20.00	\$28.00	\$48.00	\$39,312.00	
Vito Gironda & Bros. Inc.	\$54.00	\$22.00	\$76.00	\$62,244.00	
35. 20.00 EACH OF (603) CONNECTION REINSTATEMENT, AS PER PLAN					
Burton Scot Contractors, LLC	\$125.00	\$100.00	\$225.00	\$4,500.00	
Vito Gironda & Bros. Inc.	\$250.00	\$50.00	\$300.00	\$6,000.00	
36. 75.00 VERT FT OF (604) MANHOLE REHABILITATION WALL SEALING, 48 INCH DIAM., AS PER PLAN					
Burton Scot Contractors, LLC	\$75.00	\$69.00	\$144.00	\$10,800.00	
Vito Gironda & Bros. Inc.	\$150.00	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$15,000.00	
37. 1,350.00 SQ YD OF (253) TYPE "A" PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT, ROADWAY, AS PER PLAN					
Burton Scot Contractors, LLC	\$34.00	\$20.00	\$54.00	\$72,900.00	
Vito Gironda & Bros. Inc.	\$23.00	\$15.00	\$38.00	\$31,300.00	
38. 500.00 SQ YD OF (253) TYPE "B" PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT, ROADWAY, AS PER PLAN					
Burton Scot Contractors, LLC	\$27.50	\$20.00	\$47.50	\$23,750.00	
Vito Gironda & Bros. Inc.	\$20.00	\$10.00	\$30.00	\$15,000.00	
39. 575.00 SQ YD OF (SPC) SPECIAL - CONCRETE SEALING SURFACE TREATMENT, AS PER PLAN					
Burton Scot Contractors, LLC	\$1.34	\$1.00	\$2.34	\$1,345.50	
Vito Gironda & Bros. Inc.	\$4.00	\$1.00	\$5.00	\$2,875.00	
40. 100.00 SQ YD OF (452) 8 INCH PLAIN CONCRETE DRIVES AND APRONS, CLASS MS, AS PER PLAN					
Burton Scot Contractors, LLC	\$37.50	\$30.00	\$67.50	\$6,750.00	
Vito Gironda & Bros. Inc.	\$30.00	\$20.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	

West Orange Street Improvements
 Village of Chagrin Falls
 Bid Opening Date: August 04, 2005
 Bid Tabulation Summary
 Contract A - W. Orange, E. Washington, River, and West Streets
 Project No. 05291

LIST OF ALL ITEMS

NOTE: Bidders Informal unit price or item total appear if different than bid tab calculated price.

Bidders	Labor	Material	Calculated Unit Price	Bidder's Informal Unit Price	Calculated Line Item Total	Bidder's Informal Line Item Total
41. 3,500.00 SQ FT OF (608) 5 INCH CONCRETE WALK, AS PER PLAN						
Burton Scot Contractors, LLC	\$3.00	\$2.25	\$5.25		\$18,375.00	
Vito Gironda & Bros. Inc.	\$2.50	\$2.50	\$5.00		\$17,500.00	
42. 250.00 SQ FT OF (608) 6" CURB RAMPS, REMOVED AND REPLACED, AS PER PLAN						
Burton Scot Contractors, LLC	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$20.00		\$5,000.00	
Vito Gironda & Bros. Inc.	\$15.00	\$15.00	\$30.00		\$7,500.00	
43. 500.00 FOOT OF (609) CURB, TYPE 6, AS PER PLAN						
Burton Scot Contractors, LLC	\$14.50	\$10.00	\$24.50		\$12,250.00	
Vito Gironda & Bros. Inc.	\$25.00	\$5.00	\$30.00		\$15,000.00	
44. 100.00 SQ YD OF (251) PARTIAL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR, AS PER PLAN						
Burton Scot Contractors, LLC	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$40.00		\$4,000.00	
Vito Gironda & Bros. Inc.	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$100.00		\$10,000.00	
45. 250.00 SQ YD OF (253) PAVEMENT REPAIR, AS PER PLAN						
Burton Scot Contractors, LLC	\$15.00	\$10.00	\$25.00		\$6,250.00	
Vito Gironda & Bros. Inc.	\$25.00	\$20.00	\$45.00		\$11,250.00	
46. 25,000.00 SQ YD OF (254) PAVEMENT PLANING, MISC.						
Burton Scot Contractors, LLC	\$7.50	\$0.00	\$7.50		\$187,500.00	
Vito Gironda & Bros. Inc.	\$2.75	\$0.25	\$3.00		\$75,000.00	
47. 2,670.00 GALLON OF (407) TACK COAT, AS PER PLAN						
Burton Scot Contractors, LLC	\$0.50	\$0.50	\$1.00		\$2,670.00	
Vito Gironda & Bros. Inc.	\$0.10	\$0.60	\$0.70		\$1,869.00	
48. 12.00 CU YD OF (411) STABILIZED CRUSHED AGGREGATE, LIMESTONE						
Burton Scot Contractors, LLC	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$200.00		\$2,400.00	
Vito Gironda & Bros. Inc.	\$225.00	\$50.00	\$275.00		\$3,300.00	

West Orange Street Improvements
 Village of Chagrin Falls
 Bid Opening Date: August 04, 2005
 Bid Tabulation Summary
 Contract A - W. Orange, E. Washington, River, and West Streets
 Project No. 05291

LIST OF ALL ITEMS

NOTE: Bidders Informal unit price or item total appear if different than bid tab calculated price.

Bidders	Labor	Material	Calculated Unit Price	Bidder's Informal Unit Price	Calculated		Bidder's	
					Line Item	Total	Line Item	Total
49. 1,000.00 CU YD OF (448) ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 1, PG64-22, AS PER PLAN								
Burton Scot Contractors, LLC	\$45.50	\$50.00	\$95.50		\$95,500.00			
Vito Gironda & Bros. Inc.	\$57.00	\$50.00	\$107.00		\$107,000.00			
50. 1,350.00 CU YD OF (448) ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, PG64-22, AS PER PLAN								
Burton Scot Contractors, LLC	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$100.00		\$135,000.00			
Vito Gironda & Bros. Inc.	\$60.00	\$50.00	\$110.00		\$148,500.00			
51. 2,354.00 SQ YD OF (450) SPECIAL - PAVEMENT REINFORCING FABRIC - POLYPROPYLENE OR POLYESTER, AS PER PLAN								
Burton Scot Contractors, LLC	\$1.00	\$0.75	\$1.75		\$4,119.50			
Vito Gironda & Bros. Inc.	\$1.75	\$0.50	\$2.25		\$5,296.50			
52. 4.00 EACH OF (604) CATCH BASIN ADJUSTED TO GRADE								
Burton Scot Contractors, LLC	\$200.00	\$100.00	\$300.00		\$1,200.00			
Vito Gironda & Bros. Inc.	\$450.00	\$50.00	\$500.00		\$2,000.00			
53. 6.00 EACH OF (604) MANHOLE FRAME AND COVER								
Burton Scot Contractors, LLC	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$400.00		\$2,400.00			
Vito Gironda & Bros. Inc.	\$450.00	\$50.00	\$500.00		\$3,000.00			
54. 2.00 EACH OF (604) MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, AS PER PLAN								
Burton Scot Contractors, LLC	\$200.00	\$100.00	\$300.00		\$600.00			
Vito Gironda & Bros. Inc.	\$450.00	\$50.00	\$500.00		\$1,000.00			
55. 2.00 EACH OF (604) WATER/GAS VALVE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, AS PER PLAN								
Burton Scot Contractors, LLC	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$150.00		\$300.00			
Vito Gironda & Bros. Inc.	\$250.00	\$50.00	\$300.00		\$600.00			
56. 30.00 EACH OF (632) DETECTOR LOOP, AS PER PLAN								
Burton Scot Contractors, LLC	\$400.00	\$350.00	\$750.00		\$22,500.00			
Vito Gironda & Bros. Inc.	\$700.00	\$300.00	\$1,000.00		\$30,000.00			

West Orange Street Improvements
 Village of Chagrin Falls
 Bid Opening Date: August 04, 2005
 Bid Tabulation Summary
 Contract A - W. Orange, E. Washington, River, and West Streets
 Project No. 05291

LIST OF ALL ITEMS

NOTE: Bidders Informal unit price or item total appear if different than bid tab calculated price.

Bidders	Labor	Material	Calculated Unit Price	Bidder's Informal Unit Price	Calculated Line Item Total	Bidder's Informal Line Item Total
57. 1.00 LUMP OF (642) PAVEMENT MARKING, AS PER PLAN						
Burton Scot Contractors, LLC	\$14,500.00	\$0.00	\$14,500.00		\$14,500.00	
Vito Gironda & Bros. Inc.	\$17,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$20,000.00		\$20,000.00	
58. 1.00 LUMP OF (SPC) LAWN RESTORATION INCL. LINEAL GRADING & TOPSOIL, AS PER PLAN						
Burton Scot Contractors, LLC	\$6,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$11,000.00		\$11,000.00	
Vito Gironda & Bros. Inc.	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00		\$20,000.00	
59. 1.00 LUMP OF (SPC) CONTINGENCY/DISCRETIONARY ALLOWANCE						
Burton Scot Contractors, LLC	\$100,000.00	\$0.00	\$100,000.00		\$100,000.00	
Vito Gironda & Bros. Inc.	\$100,000.00	\$0.00	\$100,000.00		\$100,000.00	

West Orange Street Improvements
Village of Chagrin Falls
Bid Opening Date: August 04, 2005
Bid Tabulation Summary
Contract B - West Orange & East Washington Streets
Project No. 05291

LIST OF TOTALS

NOTE: Bidders Informal Totals appear if different than bid tab calculated total.

	<u>Name</u>	<u>Calculated Total</u>	<u>Bidder's Informal Totals</u>
1.	Burton Scot Contractors, LLC	\$1,000,816.50	
2.	Vito Gironda & Bros. Inc.	\$1,050,579.50	

West Orange Street Improvements
Village of Chagrin Falls
Bid Opening Date: August 04, 2005
Bid Tabulation Summary
Contract B - West Orange & East Washington Streets
Project No. 05291

LIST OF BIDDERS

BIDDER

- 1 Burton Scot Contractors, LLC
14728 Maplewood Dr.
PO Box 709
Burton, OH 44021
Phone number: (440) 338-6109

- 2 Vito Gironda & Bros. Inc.
1130 Brittain Rd.
Akron, OH 44305
Phone number: (330) 630-9399

West Orange Street Improvements
 Village of Chagrin Falls
 Bid Opening Date: August 04, 2005
 Bid Tabulation Summary
 Contract B - West Orange & East Washington Streets
 Project No. 05291

LIST OF ALL ITEMS

NOTE: Bidders Informal unit price or item total appear if different than bid tab calculated price.

Bidders	Labor	Material	Calculated Unit Price	Bidder's Informal Unit Price	Calculated Line Item Total	Bidder's Informal Line Item Total
1. 1.00 LUMP OF (103) PRECONSTRUCTION VIDEO TAPE DOCUMENTATION, AS PER PLAN						
Burton Scot Contractors, LLC	\$8,000.00	\$0.00	\$8,000.00		\$8,000.00	
Vito Gironda & Bros. Inc.	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00		\$1,000.00	
2. 1,360.00 FOOT OF (202) PORTIONS OF STRUCTURE REMOVED, AS PER PLAN						
Burton Scot Contractors, LLC	\$50.00	\$0.00	\$50.00		\$68,000.00	
Vito Gironda & Bros. Inc.	\$14.00	\$1.00	\$15.00		\$20,400.00	
3. 380.00 FOOT OF (202) GUARDRAIL REMOVED, AS PER PLAN						
Burton Scot Contractors, LLC	\$5.00	\$0.00	\$5.00		\$1,900.00	
Vito Gironda & Bros. Inc.	\$9.00	\$1.00	\$10.00		\$3,800.00	
4. 13.60 STATION OF (203) LINEAR GRADING, AS PER PLAN						
Burton Scot Contractors, LLC	\$300.00	\$0.00	\$300.00		\$4,080.00	
Vito Gironda & Bros. Inc.	\$3,700.00	\$100.00	\$3,800.00		\$51,680.00	
5. 1,360.00 FOOT OF (606) GUARDRAIL, TIMBER, STEEL BACKED, TYPE A, AS PER PLAN						
Burton Scot Contractors, LLC	\$42.75	\$40.00	\$82.75		\$112,540.00	
Vito Gironda & Bros. Inc.	\$45.00	\$45.00	\$90.00		\$122,400.00	
6. 1,360.00 FOOT OF (609) COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE 2, AS PER PLAN						
Burton Scot Contractors, LLC	\$17.50	\$10.00	\$27.50		\$37,400.00	
Vito Gironda & Bros. Inc.	\$24.00	\$10.00	\$34.00		\$46,240.00	
7. 6.00 EACH OF (638) CONNECTION TO EXISTING WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAN						
Burton Scot Contractors, LLC	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00		\$18,000.00	
Vito Gironda & Bros. Inc.	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00		\$18,000.00	
8. 780.00 FOOT OF (638) 8 INCH WATER MAIN DUCTILE IRON PIPE ANSI CLASS 52, PUSH-ON JOINTS AND FITTINGS						
Burton Scot Contractors, LLC	\$30.00	\$26.00	\$56.00		\$43,680.00	
Vito Gironda & Bros. Inc.	\$66.00	\$50.00	\$116.00		\$90,480.00	

West Orange Street Improvements
 Village of Chagrin Falls
 Bid Opening Date: August 04, 2005
 Bid Tabulation Summary
 Contract B - West Orange & East Washington Streets
 Project No. 05291

LIST OF ALL ITEMS

NOTE: Bidders Informal unit price or item total appear if different than bid tab calculated price.

Bidders	Labor	Material	Calculated Unit Price	Bidder's Informal Unit Price	Calculated Line Item Total	Bidder's Informal Line Item Total
9. 800.00 FOOT OF (638) 12 INCH WATER MAIN DUCTILE IRON PIPE ANSI CLASS 52, PUSH-ON JOINTS AND FITTINGS						
Burton Scot Contractors, LLC	\$40.00	\$45.00	\$85.00		\$68,000.00	
Vito Gironda & Bros. Inc.	\$68.00	\$55.00	\$123.00		\$98,400.00	
10. 8.00 EACH OF (638) 1 INCH COPPER SERVICE BRANCH (LONG), AS PER PLAN						
Burton Scot Contractors, LLC	\$750.00	\$700.00	\$1,450.00		\$11,600.00	
Vito Gironda & Bros. Inc.	\$1,100.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,400.00		\$19,200.00	
11. 5.00 EACH OF (638) 1 INCH COPPER SERVICE BRANCH (SHORT), AS PER PLAN						
Burton Scot Contractors, LLC	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$900.00		\$4,500.00	
Vito Gironda & Bros. Inc.	\$1,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,300.00		\$11,500.00	
12. 4.00 EACH OF (638) 8 INCH GATE VALVE AND VALVE BOX						
Burton Scot Contractors, LLC	\$300.00	\$450.00	\$750.00		\$3,000.00	
Vito Gironda & Bros. Inc.	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00		\$6,000.00	
13. 7.00 EACH OF (638) 12 INCH GATE VALVE AND VALVE BOX						
Burton Scot Contractors, LLC	\$650.00	\$600.00	\$1,250.00		\$8,750.00	
Vito Gironda & Bros. Inc.	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,250.00		\$15,750.00	
14. 3.00 EACH OF (638) 6 INCH FIRE HYDRANT, AS PER PLAN						
Burton Scot Contractors, LLC	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00		\$8,400.00	
Vito Gironda & Bros. Inc.	\$1,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,500.00		\$10,500.00	
15. 2.00 EACH OF (638) FIRE HYDRANT & VALVE BOX REMOVED FOR STORAGE, AS PER PLAN						
Burton Scot Contractors, LLC	\$200.00	\$150.00	\$350.00		\$700.00	
Vito Gironda & Bros. Inc.	\$750.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00		\$2,000.00	
16. 1.00 EACH OF (638) 12 INCH WATERMAIN LOWERING, AS PER PLAN						
Burton Scot Contractors, LLC	\$6,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$10,000.00		\$10,000.00	
Vito Gironda & Bros. Inc.	\$3,500.00	\$500.00	\$4,000.00		\$4,000.00	

West Orange Street Improvements
 Village of Chagrin Falls
 Bid Opening Date: August 04, 2005
 Bid Tabulation Summary
 Contract B - West Orange & East Washington Streets
 Project No. 05291

LIST OF ALL ITEMS

NOTE: Bidders Informal unit price or item total appear if different than bid tab calculated price.

<u>Bidders</u>	<u>Labor</u>	<u>Material</u>	<u>Calculated Unit Price</u>	<u>Bidders Informal Unit Price</u>	<u>Calculated Line Item Total</u>	<u>Bidders Informal Line Item Total</u>
17. 1.00 LUMP OF (638) ABANDON EXISTING WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAN						
Burton Scot Contractors, LLC	\$6,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00		\$8,000.00	
Vito Gironda & Bros. Inc.	\$3,500.00	\$500.00	\$4,000.00		\$4,000.00	
18. 225.00 FOOT OF (625) DUCT BANK; TWO DUCTS X 5 INCH, AS PER PLAN						
Burton Scot Contractors, LLC	\$30.00	\$30.00	\$60.00		\$13,500.00	
Vito Gironda & Bros. Inc.	\$25.00	\$30.00	\$55.00		\$12,375.00	
19. 675.00 SQ YD OF (253) TYPE "A" PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT, ROADWAY, AS PER PLAN						
Burton Scot Contractors, LLC	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$50.00		\$33,750.00	
Vito Gironda & Bros. Inc.	\$23.00	\$15.00	\$38.00		\$25,650.00	
20. 500.00 SQ YD OF (253) TYPE "B" PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT, ROADWAY, AS PER PLAN						
Burton Scot Contractors, LLC	\$27.50	\$20.00	\$47.50		\$23,750.00	
Vito Gironda & Bros. Inc.	\$20.00	\$10.00	\$30.00		\$15,000.00	
21. 425.00 SQ YD OF (SPC) SPECIAL - CONCRETE SEALING SURFACE TREATMENT, AS PER PLAN						
Burton Scot Contractors, LLC	\$1.34	\$1.00	\$2.34		\$994.50	
Vito Gironda & Bros. Inc.	\$4.00	\$1.00	\$5.00		\$2,125.00	
22. 50.00 SQ YD OF (452) 8 INCH PLAIN CONCRETE DRIVES AND APRONS, CLASS MS, AS PER PLAN						
Burton Scot Contractors, LLC	\$37.50	\$30.00	\$67.50		\$3,375.00	
Vito Gironda & Bros. Inc.	\$30.00	\$20.00	\$50.00		\$2,500.00	
23. 600.00 SQ FT OF (608) 5 INCH CONCRETE WALK, AS PER PLAN						
Burton Scot Contractors, LLC	\$3.00	\$2.25	\$5.25		\$3,150.00	
Vito Gironda & Bros. Inc.	\$4.00	\$4.00	\$8.00		\$4,800.00	
24. 125.00 SQ FT OF (608) 6" CURB RAMPS, REMOVED AND REPLACED, AS PER PLAN						
Burton Scot Contractors, LLC	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$20.00		\$2,500.00	
Vito Gironda & Bros. Inc.	\$15.00	\$15.00	\$30.00		\$3,750.00	

West Orange Street Improvements
 Village of Chagrin Falls
 Bid Opening Date: August 04, 2005
 Bid Tabulation Summary
 Contract B - West Orange & East Washington Streets
 Project No. 05291

LIST OF ALL ITEMS

NOTE: Bidders Informal unit price or item total appear if different than bid tab calculated price.

<u>Bidders</u>	<u>Labor</u>	<u>Material</u>	<u>Calculated Unit Price</u>	<u>Bidders Informal Unit Price</u>	<u>Calculated Line Item Total</u>	<u>Bidders Informal Line Item Total</u>
25. 200.00 FOOT OF (609) CURB, TYPE 6, AS PER PLAN Burton Scot Contractors, LLC Vito Gironda & Bros. Inc.	\$12.50 \$20.00	\$12.00 \$10.00	\$24.50 \$30.00		\$4,900.00 \$6,000.00	
26. 70.00 SQ YD OF (251) PARTIAL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR, AS PER PLAN Burton Scot Contractors, LLC Vito Gironda & Bros. Inc.	\$20.00 \$55.00	\$20.00 \$55.00	\$40.00 \$110.00		\$2,800.00 \$7,700.00	
27. 200.00 SQ YD OF (253) PAVEMENT REPAIR, AS PER PLAN Burton Scot Contractors, LLC Vito Gironda & Bros. Inc.	\$15.00 \$25.00	\$10.00 \$20.00	\$25.00 \$45.00		\$5,000.00 \$9,000.00	
28. 22,640.00 SQ YD OF (254) PAVEMENT PLANING, MISC. Burton Scot Contractors, LLC Vito Gironda & Bros. Inc.	\$3.80 \$2.00	\$3.00 \$0.25	\$6.80 \$2.25		\$153,952.00 \$50,940.00	
29. 2,435.00 GALLON OF (407) TACK COAT, AS PER PLAN Burton Scot Contractors, LLC Vito Gironda & Bros. Inc.	\$0.50 \$0.10	\$0.50 \$0.60	\$1.00 \$0.70		\$2,435.00 \$1,704.50	
30. 12.00 CU YD OF (411) STABILIZED CRUSHED AGGREGATE, LIMESTONE Burton Scot Contractors, LLC Vito Gironda & Bros. Inc.	\$100.00 \$225.00	\$100.00 \$50.00	\$200.00 \$275.00		\$2,400.00 \$3,300.00	
31. 905.00 CU YD OF (448) ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 1, PG64-22, AS PER PLAN Burton Scot Contractors, LLC Vito Gironda & Bros. Inc.	\$50.00 \$57.00	\$47.00 \$50.00	\$97.00 \$107.00		\$87,785.00 \$96,835.00	
32. 1,225.00 CU YD OF (448) ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, PG64-22, AS PER PLAN Burton Scot Contractors, LLC Vito Gironda & Bros. Inc.	\$51.00 \$60.00	\$50.00 \$50.00	\$101.00 \$110.00		\$123,725.00 \$134,750.00	

West Orange Street Improvements
 Village of Chagrin Falls
 Bid Opening Date: August 04, 2005
 Bid Tabulation Summary
 Contract B - West Orange & East Washington Streets
 Project No. 05291

LIST OF ALL ITEMS

NOTE: Bidders Informal unit price or item total appear if different than bid tab calculated price.

<u>Bidders</u>	<u>Labor</u>	<u>Material</u>	<u>Calculated Unit Price</u>	<u>Bidder's Informal Unit Price</u>	<u>Calculated Line Item Total</u>	<u>Bidder's Informal Line Item Total</u>
33. 3.00 EACH OF (604) CATCH BASIN ADJUSTED TO GRADE						
Burton Scot Contractors, LLC	\$200.00	\$100.00	\$300.00		\$900.00	
Vito Gironda & Bros. Inc.	\$450.00	\$50.00	\$500.00		\$1,500.00	
34. 1.00 EACH OF (604) MANHOLE FRAME AND COVER						
Burton Scot Contractors, LLC	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$400.00		\$400.00	
Vito Gironda & Bros. Inc.	\$450.00	\$50.00	\$500.00		\$500.00	
35. 1.00 EACH OF (604) MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, AS PER PLAN						
Burton Scot Contractors, LLC	\$200.00	\$100.00	\$300.00		\$300.00	
Vito Gironda & Bros. Inc.	\$450.00	\$50.00	\$500.00		\$500.00	
36. 1.00 EACH OF (604) WATER/GAS VALVE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, AS PER PLAN						
Burton Scot Contractors, LLC	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$150.00		\$150.00	
Vito Gironda & Bros. Inc.	\$250.00	\$50.00	\$300.00		\$300.00	
37. 30.00 EACH OF (632) DETECTOR LOOP, AS PER PLAN						
Burton Scot Contractors, LLC	\$400.00	\$350.00	\$750.00		\$22,500.00	
Vito Gironda & Bros. Inc.	\$700.00	\$300.00	\$1,000.00		\$30,000.00	
38. 1.00 LUMP OF (642) PAVEMENT MARKING, AS PER PLAN						
Burton Scot Contractors, LLC	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00		\$10,000.00	
Vito Gironda & Bros. Inc.	\$16,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$18,000.00		\$18,000.00	
39. 1.00 LUMP OF (SPC) LAWN RESTORATION INCL. LINEAL GRADING & TOPSOIL, AS PER PLAN						
Burton Scot Contractors, LLC	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00		\$6,000.00	
Vito Gironda & Bros. Inc.	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$18,000.00		\$18,000.00	
40. 1.00 LUMP OF (SPC) CONTINGENCY/DISCRETIONARY ALLOWANCE						
Burton Scot Contractors, LLC	\$80,000.00	\$0.00	\$80,000.00		\$80,000.00	
Vito Gironda & Bros. Inc.	\$80,000.00	\$0.00	\$80,000.00		\$80,000.00	

West Orange Street Improvements
Village of Chagrin Falls
Bid Opening Date: August 04, 2005
Bid Tabulation Summary
Contract C - River and West Streets
Project No. 05291

LIST OF TOTALS

NOTE: Bidders Informal Totals appear if different than bid tab calculated total.

	<u>Name</u>	<u>Calculated Total</u>	<u>Bidder's Informal Totals</u>
1.	Burton Scot Contractors, LLC	\$444,938.52	
2.	Vito Gironda & Bros. Inc.	\$607,482.90	

West Orange Street Improvements
Village of Chagrin Falls
Bid Opening Date: August 04, 2005
Bid Tabulation Summary
Contract C - River and West Streets
Project No. 05291

LIST OF BIDDERS

BIDDER

- 1 Burton Scot Contractors, LLC
14728 Maplewood Dr.
PO Box 709
Burton, OH 44021
Phone number: (440) 338-6109

- 2 Vito Gironda & Bros. Inc.
1130 Brittain Rd.
Akron, OH 44305
Phone number: (330) 630-9399

West Orange Street Improvements
 Village of Chagrin Falls
 Bid Opening Date: August 04, 2005
 Bid Tabulation Summary
 Contract C - River and West Streets
 Project No. 05291

LIST OF ALL ITEMS

NOTE: Bidders Informal unit price or item total appear if different than bid tab calculated price.

	<u>Bidders</u>	<u>Labor</u>	<u>Material</u>	<u>Calculated Unit Price</u>	<u>Bidders Informal</u>		<u>Calculated</u>	
					<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Total</u>	<u>Line Item</u>	<u>Total</u>
1.	1.00 LUMP OF (103) PRECONSTRUCTION VIDEO TAPE DOCUMENTATION, AS PER PLAN Burton Scot Contractors, LLC Vito Gironda & Bros. Inc.	\$4,000.00 \$500.00	\$4,000.00 \$500.00	\$8,000.00 \$1,000.00			\$8,000.00 \$1,000.00	
2.	3.00 EACH OF (638) CONNECTION TO EXISTING WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAN Burton Scot Contractors, LLC Vito Gironda & Bros. Inc.	\$1,500.00 \$7,000.00	\$1,500.00 \$1,000.00	\$3,000.00 \$8,000.00			\$9,000.00 \$24,000.00	
3.	820.00 FOOT OF (638) 8 INCH WATER MAIN DUCTILE IRON PIPE ANSI CLASS 52, PUSH-ON JOINTS AND FITTINGS Burton Scot Contractors, LLC Vito Gironda & Bros. Inc.	\$32.50 \$66.00	\$32.50 \$50.00	\$65.00 \$116.00			\$53,300.00 \$95,120.00	
4.	7.00 EACH OF (638) 1 INCH COPPER SERVICE BRANCH (LONG), AS PER PLAN Burton Scot Contractors, LLC Vito Gironda & Bros. Inc.	\$725.00 \$1,100.00	\$725.00 \$1,300.00	\$1,450.00 \$2,400.00			\$10,150.00 \$16,800.00	
5.	5.00 EACH OF (638) 1 INCH COPPER SERVICE BRANCH (SHORT), AS PER PLAN Burton Scot Contractors, LLC Vito Gironda & Bros. Inc.	\$450.00 \$1,000.00	\$450.00 \$1,300.00	\$900.00 \$2,300.00			\$4,500.00 \$11,500.00	
6.	1.00 EACH OF (638) 2 INCH COPPER SERVICE BRANCH (LONG), AS PER PLAN Burton Scot Contractors, LLC Vito Gironda & Bros. Inc.	\$1,200.00 \$1,600.00	\$1,200.00 \$1,400.00	\$2,400.00 \$3,000.00			\$2,400.00 \$3,000.00	
7.	1.00 EACH OF (638) 2 INCH COPPER SERVICE BRANCH (SHORT), AS PER PLAN Burton Scot Contractors, LLC Vito Gironda & Bros. Inc.	\$600.00 \$1,500.00	\$600.00 \$1,400.00	\$1,200.00 \$2,900.00			\$1,200.00 \$2,900.00	
8.	8.00 EACH OF (638) 8 INCH GATE VALVE AND VALVE BOX Burton Scot Contractors, LLC Vito Gironda & Bros. Inc.	\$362.50 \$750.00	\$362.50 \$750.00	\$725.00 \$1,500.00			\$5,800.00 \$12,000.00	

West Orange Street Improvements
 Village of Chagrin Falls
 Bid Opening Date: August 04, 2005
 Bid Tabulation Summary
 Contract C - River and West Streets
 Project No. 05291

LIST OF ALL ITEMS

NOTE: Bidders Informal unit price or item total appear if different than bid tab calculated price.

Bidders	Labor	Material	Calculated Unit Price	Bidder's Informal Unit Price	Calculated Line Item Total	Bidder's Informal Line Item Total
9. 2.00 EACH OF (638) 6 INCH FIRE HYDRANT, AS PER PLAN Burton Scot Contractors, LLC Vito Gironda & Bros. Inc.	\$1,400.00 \$1,500.00	\$1,400.00 \$2,000.00	\$2,800.00 \$3,500.00		\$5,600.00 \$7,000.00	
10. 2.00 EACH OF (638) FIRE HYDRANT & VALVE BOX REMOVED FOR STORAGE, AS PER PLAN Burton Scot Contractors, LLC Vito Gironda & Bros. Inc.	\$175.00 \$750.00	\$175.00 \$2,500.00	\$350.00 \$1,000.00		\$700.00 \$2,000.00	
11. 3.00 EACH OF (638) 8 INCH WATERMAIN LOWERING, AS PER PLAN Burton Scot Contractors, LLC Vito Gironda & Bros. Inc.	\$1,500.00 \$3,000.00	\$1,500.00 \$500.00	\$3,000.00 \$3,500.00		\$9,000.00 \$10,500.00	
12. 1.00 LUMP OF (638) ABANDON EXISTING WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAN Burton Scot Contractors, LLC Vito Gironda & Bros. Inc.	\$3,750.00 \$3,500.00	\$3,750.00 \$500.00	\$7,500.00 \$4,000.00		\$7,500.00 \$4,000.00	
13. 375.00 FOOT OF (603) 6 INCH SANITARY SEWER LATERAL, AS PER PLAN Burton Scot Contractors, LLC Vito Gironda & Bros. Inc.	\$32.50 \$50.00	\$32.50 \$50.00	\$65.00 \$100.00		\$24,375.00 \$37,500.00	
14. 5.00 EACH OF (603) 6 INCH SANITARY SEWER LATERAL WYE REPLACEMENT, AS PER PLAN Burton Scot Contractors, LLC Vito Gironda & Bros. Inc.	\$125.00 \$450.00	\$125.00 \$50.00	\$250.00 \$500.00		\$1,250.00 \$2,500.00	
15. 15.00 EACH OF (603) 6 INCH SANITARY SEWER TEST TEE/CLEAN-OUT AND RISER, AS PER PLAN Burton Scot Contractors, LLC Vito Gironda & Bros. Inc.	\$125.00 \$500.00	\$125.00 \$500.00	\$250.00 \$1,000.00		\$3,750.00 \$15,000.00	
16. 100.00 FOOT OF (603) 6 INCH STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN Burton Scot Contractors, LLC Vito Gironda & Bros. Inc.	\$19.00 \$20.00	\$19.00 \$20.00	\$38.00 \$40.00		\$3,800.00 \$4,000.00	

West Orange Street Improvements
 Village of Chagrin Falls
 Bid Opening Date: August 04, 2005
 Bid Tabulation Summary
 Contract C - River and West Streets
 Project No. 05291

LIST OF ALL ITEMS

NOTE: Bidders Informal unit price or item total appear if different than bid tab calculated price.

Bidders	Labor	Material	Calculated Unit Price	Bidder's Informal Unit Price	Calculated Line Item Total	Bidder's Informal Line Item Total
17. 4.00 EACH OF (603) 6 INCH STORM SEWER TEST TEE/CLEAN OUT AND RISER, AS PER PLAN Burton Scot Contractors, LLC Vito Gironda & Bros. Inc.	\$125.00 \$300.00	\$125.00 \$300.00	\$250.00 \$600.00		\$1,000.00 \$2,400.00	
18. 1,306.00 FOOT OF (603) 8 INCH - 15 INCH CONDUIT INTERNAL TELEVISION INSPECTION, INCLUDING LIGHT CLEANING, AS PER PLAN Burton Scot Contractors, LLC Vito Gironda & Bros. Inc.	\$0.73 \$1.50	\$0.72 \$0.15	\$1.45 \$1.65		\$1,893.70 \$2,154.90	
19. 354.00 FOOT OF (603) 8 INCH - 15 INCH STORM SEWER HEAVY CLEANING, AS PER PLAN Burton Scot Contractors, LLC Vito Gironda & Bros. Inc.	\$1.13 \$2.25	\$1.13 \$0.25	\$2.26 \$2.50		\$800.04 \$885.00	
20. 626.00 FOOT OF (603) 8 INCH - 15 INCH SANITARY SEWER HEAVY CLEANING, AS PER PLAN Burton Scot Contractors, LLC Vito Gironda & Bros. Inc.	\$0.64 \$1.25	\$0.64 \$0.25	\$1.28 \$1.50		\$801.28 \$939.00	
21. 1.00 EACH OF (603) 8 INCH CONDUIT POINT REPAIR, AS PER PLAN Burton Scot Contractors, LLC Vito Gironda & Bros. Inc.	\$3,000.00 \$2,500.00	\$3,000.00 \$1,000.00	\$6,000.00 \$3,500.00		\$6,000.00 \$3,500.00	
22. 1.00 EACH OF (603) 12 INCH CONDUIT POINT REPAIR, AS PER PLAN Burton Scot Contractors, LLC Vito Gironda & Bros. Inc.	\$3,250.00 \$2,500.00	\$3,250.00 \$1,500.00	\$6,500.00 \$4,000.00		\$6,500.00 \$4,000.00	
23. 20.00 FOOT OF (603) CONDUIT POINT REPAIRS, ADDITIONAL FOOTAGE, CONTINGENCY, AS PER PLAN, AS DIRECTED Burton Scot Contractors, LLC Vito Gironda & Bros. Inc.	\$125.00 \$100.00	\$125.00 \$50.00	\$250.00 \$150.00		\$5,000.00 \$3,000.00	
24. 1,177.00 FOOT OF (603) 8 INCH CURED-IN-PLACE PIPE LINING, AS PER PLAN Burton Scot Contractors, LLC Vito Gironda & Bros. Inc.	\$19.00 \$43.00	\$19.00 \$24.00	\$38.00 \$67.00		\$44,726.00 \$78,859.00	

West Orange Street Improvements
 Village of Chagrin Falls
 Bid Opening Date: August 04, 2005
 Bid Tabulation Summary
 Contract C - River and West Streets
 Project No. 05291

LIST OF ALL ITEMS

NOTE: Bidders Informal unit price or item total appear if different than bid tab calculated price.

<u>Bidders</u>	<u>Labor</u>	<u>Material</u>	<u>Calculated Unit Price</u>	<u>Bidder's Informal</u>	
				<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Total</u>
25. 819.00 FOOT OF (603) 12 INCH CURED-IN-PLACE PIPE LINING, AS PER PLAN Burton Scot Contractors, LLC Vito Gironda & Bros. Inc.	\$24.00 \$54.00	\$24.00 \$22.00	\$48.00 \$76.00		\$39,312.00 \$62,244.00
26. 20.00 EACH OF (603) CONNECTION REINSTATEMENT, AS PER PLAN Burton Scot Contractors, LLC Vito Gironda & Bros. Inc.	\$112.50 \$250.00	\$112.50 \$50.00	\$225.00 \$300.00		\$4,500.00 \$6,000.00
27. 75.00 VERT FT OF (604) MANHOLE REHABILITATION WALL SEALING, 48 INCH DIAM., AS PER PLAN Burton Scot Contractors, LLC Vito Gironda & Bros. Inc.	\$72.00 \$150.00	\$72.00 \$50.00	\$144.00 \$200.00		\$10,800.00 \$15,000.00
28. 675.00 SQ YD OF (253) TYPE "A" PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT, ROADWAY, AS PER PLAN Burton Scot Contractors, LLC Vito Gironda & Bros. Inc.	\$18.50 \$23.00	\$18.50 \$15.00	\$37.00 \$38.00		\$24,975.00 \$25,650.00
29. 150.00 SQ YD OF (SPC) SPECIAL - CONCRETE SEALING SURFACE TREATMENT, AS PER PLAN Burton Scot Contractors, LLC Vito Gironda & Bros. Inc.	\$1.17 \$20.00	\$1.17 \$10.00	\$2.34 \$30.00		\$351.00 \$4,500.00
30. 50.00 SQ YD OF (452) 8 INCH PLAIN CONCRETE DRIVES AND APRONS, CLASS MS, AS PER PLAN Burton Scot Contractors, LLC Vito Gironda & Bros. Inc.	\$33.75 \$30.00	\$33.75 \$20.00	\$67.50 \$50.00		\$3,375.00 \$2,500.00
31. 2,900.00 SQ FT OF (608) 5 INCH CONCRETE WALK, AS PER PLAN Burton Scot Contractors, LLC Vito Gironda & Bros. Inc.	\$2.62 \$2.50	\$2.63 \$2.50	\$5.25 \$5.00		\$15,225.00 \$14,500.00
32. 125.00 SQ FT OF (608) 6" CURB RAMPS, REMOVED AND REPLACED, AS PER PLAN Burton Scot Contractors, LLC Vito Gironda & Bros. Inc.	\$10.00 \$20.00	\$10.00 \$10.00	\$20.00 \$30.00		\$2,500.00 \$3,750.00

West Orange Street Improvements
 Village of Chagrin Falls
 Bid Opening Date: August 04, 2005
 Bid Tabulation Summary
 Contract C - River and West Streets
 Project No. 05291

LIST OF ALL ITEMS

NOTE: Bidders Informal unit price or item total appear if different than bid tab calculated price.

Bidders	Labor	Material	Calculated Unit Price	Bidders Informal Unit Price	Calculated Line Item Total	Bidders Informal Line Item Total
33. 300.00 FOOT OF (609) CURB, TYPE 6, AS PER PLAN Burton Scot Contractors, LLC Vito Gironda & Bros. Inc.	\$12.25 \$15.00	\$12.25 \$15.00	\$24.50 \$30.00		\$7,350.00 \$9,000.00	\$3,750.00
34. 30.00 SQ YD OF (251) PARTIAL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR, AS PER PLAN Burton Scot Contractors, LLC Vito Gironda & Bros. Inc.	\$20.00 \$75.00	\$20.00 \$75.00	\$40.00 \$150.00		\$1,200.00 \$4,500.00	
35. 50.00 SQ YD OF (253) PAVEMENT REPAIR, AS PER PLAN Burton Scot Contractors, LLC Vito Gironda & Bros. Inc.	\$12.50 \$25.00	\$12.50 \$20.00	\$25.00 \$45.00		\$1,250.00 \$2,250.00	
36. 2,360.00 SQ YD OF (254) PAVEMENT PLANING, MISC. Burton Scot Contractors, LLC Vito Gironda & Bros. Inc.	\$7.50 \$6.00	\$7.50 \$1.00	\$15.00 \$7.00		\$35,400.00 \$16,520.00	
37. 235.00 GALLON OF (407) TACK COAT, AS PER PLAN Burton Scot Contractors, LLC Vito Gironda & Bros. Inc.	\$0.50 \$0.10	\$0.50 \$0.60	\$1.00 \$0.70		\$235.00 \$164.50	
38. 95.00 CU YD OF (448) ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 1, PG64-22, AS PER PLAN Burton Scot Contractors, LLC Vito Gironda & Bros. Inc.	\$100.00 \$150.00	\$100.00 \$50.00	\$200.00 \$200.00		\$19,000.00 \$19,000.00	
39. 125.00 CU YD OF (448) ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, PG64-22, AS PER PLAN Burton Scot Contractors, LLC Vito Gironda & Bros. Inc.	\$100.00 \$160.00	\$100.00 \$50.00	\$200.00 \$210.00		\$25,000.00 \$26,250.00	\$26,350.00
40. 2,354.00 SQ YD OF (450) SPECIAL - PAVEMENT REINFORCING FABRIC - POLYPROPYLENE OR POLYESTER, AS PER PLAN Burton Scot Contractors, LLC Vito Gironda & Bros. Inc.	\$0.87 \$1.75	\$0.88 \$0.50	\$1.75 \$2.25		\$4,119.50 \$5,296.50	

West Orange Street Improvements
 Village of Chagrin Falls
 Bid Opening Date: August 04, 2005
 Bid Tabulation Summary
 Contract C - River and West Streets
 Project No. 05291

LIST OF ALL ITEMS

NOTE: Bidders Informal unit price or item total appear if different than bid tab calculated price.

Bidders	Labor	Material	Calculated Unit Price	Bidders Informal		Calculated Line Item		Bidder's Informal	
				Unit Price	Total	Line Item	Total	Unit Price	Total
41. 1.00 EACH OF (604) CATCH BASIN ADJUSTED TO GRADE									
Burton Scot Contractors, LLC	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$300.00		\$300.00		\$300.00		\$300.00
Vito Gironda & Bros. Inc.	\$450.00	\$50.00	\$500.00		\$500.00		\$500.00		\$500.00
42. 5.00 EACH OF (604) MANHOLE FRAME AND COVER									
Burton Scot Contractors, LLC	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$500.00		\$500.00		\$2,500.00		\$2,500.00
Vito Gironda & Bros. Inc.	\$450.00	\$50.00	\$500.00		\$500.00		\$2,500.00		\$2,500.00
43. 1.00 EACH OF (604) MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, AS PER PLAN									
Burton Scot Contractors, LLC	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$300.00		\$300.00		\$300.00		\$300.00
Vito Gironda & Bros. Inc.	\$450.00	\$50.00	\$500.00		\$500.00		\$500.00		\$500.00
44. 1.00 EACH OF (604) WATER/GAS VALVE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, AS PER PLAN									
Burton Scot Contractors, LLC	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$200.00		\$200.00		\$200.00		\$200.00
Vito Gironda & Bros. Inc.	\$250.00	\$50.00	\$300.00		\$300.00		\$300.00		\$300.00
45. 1.00 LUMP OF (642) PAVEMENT MARKING, AS PER PLAN									
Burton Scot Contractors, LLC	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00		\$5,000.00		\$5,000.00		\$5,000.00
Vito Gironda & Bros. Inc.	\$6,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$7,000.00		\$7,000.00		\$7,000.00		\$7,000.00
46. 1.00 LUMP OF (SPC) LAWN RESTORATION INCL. LINEAL GRADING & TOPSOIL, AS PER PLAN									
Burton Scot Contractors, LLC	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00		\$5,000.00		\$5,000.00		\$5,000.00
Vito Gironda & Bros. Inc.	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00		\$15,000.00		\$15,000.00		\$15,000.00
47. 1.00 LUMP OF (SPC) CONTINGENCY/DISCRETIONARY ALLOWANCE									
Burton Scot Contractors, LLC	\$20,000.00	\$0.00	\$20,000.00		\$20,000.00		\$20,000.00		\$20,000.00
Vito Gironda & Bros. Inc.	\$20,000.00	\$0.00	\$20,000.00		\$20,000.00		\$20,000.00		\$20,000.00